
February 23, 2022 

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION: 



2 

GENERAL CONDITIONS: 
Inspector General – Each party to the agreement shall acknowled



Appendix A
February

2022 AA H A WBE

GROUPED/PACKAGED SCHOOL CONTRACTOR CONTRACT #
CONTRACT 

METHOD
CONTRACT 

AWARD AWARD DATE

ANTICIPATED
COMPLETION 

DATE (PA)
FISCAL 
YEAR AFFIRM. ACTION PROJECT SCOPE AND NOTES

REASONS 
FOR 

PROJECT

X

Barry, Canty, Chicago Academy HS,
Disney II, Edgebrook, Funston, Hanson 

Park, Hitch, Kelvyn Park, Murphy, 
Nixon, Von Linne Murphy & Jones

3859531, 3859679, 3866069,
3859490, 3858934, 3859677, 
3859678, 3859682, 3859768, 
3859163, 3859167, 3859175 VT $637,600.00 12/10/2021 3/19/2022 2022 0 100% 0 0 Perform targeted critical masonry stabilization and repairs. 4

X

Amundsen, Alcott ES, Burley, Coonley, 
Gale, Inter-American, Jahn, Jamieson 

Newberry, Peirce, Ravenswood, Stone, 





FEBRUARY 2022

These change order approval cycles range from Page 1
Capital Improvement Program 12/01/2021 to 12/31/2021 Report run on: 1/11/2022

Change Order Log

School Project Vendor Oracle PO Number Original Contract 
Amount

Number of Change 
Orders Total Change Orders



FEBRUARY 2022

These change order approval cycles range from Page 2



FEBRUARY 2022

These change order approval cycles range from Page 3
Capital Improvement Program





FEBRUARY 2022



FEBRUARY 2022

These change order approval cycles range from Page 6





FEBRUARY 2022

These change order approval cycles range from Page 8
Capital Improvement Program 12/01/2021 to 12/31/2021 Report run on: 1/11/2022

Change Order Log

School Project Vendor Oracle PO Number Original Contract 
Amount

Number of Change 
Orders Total Change Orders Revised Contract 

Amount Total % of Contract

The following change orders have been approved and are being reported to the Board in arrears.

Perkins Bass Elementary School
2021 BASS ADA (2021-22161-ADA)

F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES., LLC

3803620 $611,000.00 7 $17,285.91 $628,285.91 2.83%

Date of Change Date Approved Oracle PO No. Change Order Description Reason Code Change Amount
3803620

08/03/2021 12/14/2021



FEBRUARY 2022

These change order approval cycles range from Page 9
Capital Improvement Program 12/01/2021 to 12/31/2021 Report run on: 1/11/2022

Change Order Log

School Project Vendor Oracle PO Number Original Contract 
Amount

Number of Change 
Orders Total Change Orders Revised Contract 

Amount Total % of Contract

The following change orders have been approved and are being reported to the Board in arrears.

Theodore Herzl Elementary School
2021 HERZL PKC (2021-23771-PKC)

K.R. MILLER CONTRACTORS, INC.

3800960 $283,900.00 3 $12,783.07 $296,683.07 4.50%

Date of Change Date Approved Oracle PO No. Change Order Description Reason Code Change Amount
3800960

07/21/2021 12/16/2021 Contractor to provide labor and material for installing ACM tiles at classroom 
entry doors. Discovered Conditions $646.07

11/08/2021 12/23/2021 Contractor to provide labor and material for installing window sh




